CSR-4G (Jan. 2002) 
Question:  (1) “The IV-A office has informed us that a cancelled, lost or stolen K-TAP check can be replaced if the client makes a request within 6 months.  The Action Memo states to work the report promptly.  Do we take action immediately, wait until the next month or wait to see if these checks will be returned to the CP before taking action?”

Answer:  Per the Accounting Branch, we cannot wait six months to issue the child support if money is due the CP.  It will be the responsibility of IV-A to review and determine if child support was issued for the month the CP wants a check reissued.


Question:  (2) “What do we do if the NCP didn't pay,  but the case ran in AFDC status?”


Answer:  Per the Accounting Branch, you will need to decrease TANFA arrears and increase NAA1A.

Question:  (3) “Will the system ever interface with KAMES for URG adjustments?”

Answer:  Per KASES staff, a new request and specifications would need to be submitted from DCS Quality Central requesting this.  The process would have to be reviewed to determine if it could be done and the feasibility.

Question:  (4) “We would like the case status, a court order indicator and a payment indicator to be added to this RMDS report.

Answer:  Per KASES staff, “I would have to check to see if this can be completed.  I believe the report is being generated from information passed from KAMES and they would not have this information.  Please clarify what you want the payment indicator to indicate.  For example, is it whether there has ever been a payment to the IV-D case?”

Question: (5) “We would like the CKCL changed to an event only and not generate a worklist item since we are to pull this RMDS report and work from it.

Answer:  Per KASES staff, that would effect statewide staff.  “I would need approval from Quality Central for this request.”

